If the Board requires a classification of employees to wear a specific uniform on the job, the Board shall pay the full 
cost of the t1niJorn1s or provide the uniforms to the employees. 

The Board will provide reimbursement for work shoes/safety shoes not to exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125.00). Reimbursement will be made within thirty (30) days submission of the receipt. (Maintenance, 
Grounds). Head Custodjans, and the Food Van Driver. 

ARTICLE 13 - T.En.MS AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT 

Upon employment by the Board into a regular bargaining position, but not a substitute position, each new employee

[...]

will be notified of the job change status and possible bumping rights through a meeting 
with District adm.intstrntion and OAPSB leadership. · 

3. Principal Secretaries at the· building level shall be reduced from two 
hundred sixty (260) days per year to two hundred twenty-five (225) days per year 
effective July 1, 2016. Bmployees currently holding a frincipal Seaetary position shall 
be "grnndfaU\ercd" a nd will bo given the option of working eiU1er lwo hundred sixty 
(260) dnys onmt:tlly or two hundred twenty-fiv<' (225) dnys per ycat. in U'\c event nn 
empl<>yce choos.es to work the two hundred twenty-five (225) days pet· year, ,the 
employee will be pcrmiUed to continue to qualify Cor health nnd dental inStWHlCO 

b~ncfitu ..tl the hvelvl!-ntOnth level (2,080 hours per year) w iUl the UoarJ C\al'ronlly 
poying ninety percent (90%) as set forth in the CoHecLiv<!